



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7594 of 2025**

Smt Radhika Tiwari

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Vinay Kumar  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Service report is still awaited.
2. Office to submit fresh service report.
3. Put up this matter as fresh on 18-03-2026.

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**

**February 20, 2026**

pks